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TERM
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END DATE

CONSORTIUM 
SEAT FILLED

Alway, Sarah Economic Event Coordinator
Pasco Economic 
Development Council Business (813) 355-0292 salway@pascoedc.com 01/22/24 12/31/26 Yes

Fridy, Alexandra           
AmSkills, Inc. Business (727) 301-1282 alexandra@amskills.com 01/01/25 12/31/27 Yes

Cooksey, Calvin Director of Military Services
FleetForce Truck Driver 
Training Business (914) 822-7277 calvin@drivefleetforce.com 01/11/25 12/31/27 Yes

Coordinator of Career and 
Technical Education

Wilson Simpson Technical 
College Education (352) 797-7018 dent_r@hcsb.k12.fl.us 01/24/24 12/31/25 YesDent, Radiah 

Reza, Maria
Manager, Workforce 
Development

BayCare Health 
Systems Business (813) 586-6313 mreza@baycarehealth.com 01/25/25 12/31/27 Yes

Shook, Tonia Director
Fred K. Marchman 
Technical College Education (727) 774-1701 tshook@pasco.k12.fl.us 01/01/24 12/31/25 Yes

Swanson, Maria Dean of Academic Affairs Keiser University Education (727) 484-3110 mswanson@keiseruniversity.edu 01/01/24 12/31/25 Yes
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